501849068 03/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lithocrete, Inc.	03/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oceansafe LLC	
Street Address:	829 W. 17th Street, Suite 5	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92627	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7351004
Patent Number:	7575394
Patent Number:	7651293
Patent Number:	7699557
Application Number:	12692330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)855-6371

 Phone:
 9498551246

Email: jweissberger@stetinalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LITHO-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit M. Stetina

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentOfPatent2Oceansafe#page1.tif source=AssignmentOfPatent2Oceansafe#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027842 FRAME: 0178 P \$200,00 7351004

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION

Lithocrete, Inc., a California corporation, whose mailing address is 829 W. 17th Street, Suite 5, Costa Mesa, California 92627 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in an AQUIFER REPLENISHMENT SYSTEM for which the following issued patents and patent application have been obtained from the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Patent No. 7,351,004 issued April 1, 2008 U.S. Patent No. 7,575,394 issued August 18, 2009 U.S. Patent No. 7,651,293 issued January 26, 2010 U.S. Patent No. 7,699,557 issued April 20, 2010 Application Serial No. 12/692,330 filed January 22, 2010

Whereas, Oceansafe LLC, a California limited liability company, whose mailing address is 829 W. 17th Street, Suite 5, Costa Mesa, California 92627 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified issued patents and patent application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said issued patents and patent application and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, Assignor's entire right, title and interest into and under said issued patents and patent application and all divisionals, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and re-examinations thereof, and all applications for letters patent which have previously been or hereafter may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the production of industrial property and other priority conferring treaties, and all letters patents which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and reissues and re-examinations thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official or country or countries foreign to the United

1

PATENT REEL: 027842 FRAME: 0179 States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all letters patents to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, together with the right to bring action and collect damages by reason of any past infringement of said patents.

Executed this <u>77H</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2011 at <u>COSTA MESA</u>

Lithocrete, Inc.,

Ronald D. Shaw President

T:\Client Documents\LiTHO\037A (was SHAWS-041A)\AssignmentOfPatent-Occansafe.doc 110111\KMS-jiw